3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 21MAR2012 | LG | TE
NUMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 7 003922 TR
C ECR-18-012850 134062018 | TB TE
2150235-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150235-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150235-1 C TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150235-2 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150235-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] - 21196401 PUSH ROD  AIR FEED 250 ’
-l -] - 18032591 BUSHING FLANGED 249
S T T I T 21196411 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
- | R 2119082-9 CAM. SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | R 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | | (R 21190831 RETAINER . INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA S R N A e I 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
CRIMP S17F TYPE -l -] - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TTRE T2 79 SR = - | (R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TSRV m LTS - B 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
' ' - 1 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION |76
APPL RO (@ E T AR IR 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | R 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
-2 -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- |REF|REFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER  MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B R l - 2406387 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1:6%?
- - - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON REC. . l T T e .
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | - : | | 1 2119955-7 ASSY,[A%RICATOR,END FEED 84
4.80-5 60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 IN] - | 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-3118 - - -l 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
L] ,
éEEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 HEEEREEE 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- 2121217 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APF>LIEZD1fL - | o 21199431 WASHER ~ SPACER 69
- | R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B R R 1580781 SCREU._DRIVE. R4 ReRS 7 « 1¢8 Y
5-160446-1 5-160446-4 5-160446-6 160824-5 ’ ’ ’ ’
- | R 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
5-160446-7 5-160446-5 5-160446-8 160824-6 ’
- | (. 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
S R I T I 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
: - 4] 4144 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
L ) ) )
1E @ e (P e CRINP HETGHT _ / e L2 o | T-eresess-a[sch, SHT b AP, R, Wi X 16 x:
-l 20121272 50180301 NUT  HEX REG. RoHS, M3 5/
?ngmg LBon/m0 0o L0 e 002 5. T2 l212712 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
Sl L8000 L 0T0s 002 o] B I 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 57
LU Loor 0.0y 1000t bhe] L B 21197922 SAWL. LF., ALR 51
1 00mm? ] ] : ’
- et LR vl - N - L0 [ 1 [ T [ 1| 1-1976055-5 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 2112 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L!| S D I T I 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S R I T I 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl - | (. 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 18181838 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 B
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? R N 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S i 2 A I SIEELLE obR, AT HD LAP, Hols, M4 X 8.0 c9
AN SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -l 2l2]12]2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ 1752371-6 PLATE STRIP GUIDE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE St T TINGS GReEATER THAN THE VALUZ SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - ; ; ; ; PR TrrET SPRIN& SRR On gg
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B U I I -
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . I R P R 1001259-¢ GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 8
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUFE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 14141414 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Me X 12) [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1 1 1 5-240641-7 SPACER 16
- | R 17523601 SPACER HOLD-DOWN [ 3
AN (R 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
S R I I - - 0
N o 690495-6 PLATE  FRONT SHEAR g
N[ T2 211 7 1333219-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N (R 1-690474-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
- | R 8-240641-6 SPACER 5
- | (R 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NP2 2 2119582-3 CRIMPER INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | R 4558882 SPACER CRIMPER ?
gﬁg 22 456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71[-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 23NOV20 11 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L GROSS TE Connectivi J(y
ey 23NOVZO0TT G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 23NOV20 11 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Do - 7 Applicator
ShQWﬁ O N Sh€€+3 W Q{ 4 & 2 OTr 4 @Egitg i APPLICAT ION SPEC ]
(Poacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Tt S S RN o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150235 B
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1:1 SHEET 1 OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REF

43.90£0.05

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

oL I -UF

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

(7
-3
?|

A

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

DWLN_GROSS e NOvenT :@ TE Connectivity
CHK 23NOV201 1 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE TELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23NOV20 11 | NAME
- _M_CLIEFORD Ocean End Feed
Lre % Applicator
@Ez PLC + -
3 PLC +
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING
ANGLES +- -
L [FinisH ] WEIGHT i A ‘ 00779 @:2150235
7 CUSTOMER DRAWING %M RN > Ty T

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150235-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150235-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150235-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 2119082-9 CAM  SNATL . INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N -] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2:3%2
- - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE
iffgg) T SISEWWOJ T;PE -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 1972
INSUL | 4.57 22 1807 F -1 4|4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
: : -1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APPU%Q%E%%”“ R B 8-202280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- 22 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON REC. - l 1 %22;‘;; EEED gﬁﬁ’HéIEAEEEg — lii
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - W 517196530 FEEE) CAM POST %EE; ’ 40
10070 60 mm L1887 2e0 T SRR U U N T 21196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF T4
TN o e B 1803518-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
SPECTEICATION -1 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
TERMINALS APPLIED f5\ s\ - | 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i 4508889 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
5-160446- 5-160446-4 5-160446-6 160824-5 ] cl19791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3
5-160446-7 5-160446-5 5-160446-8 160824-6 - ] 1 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
-1 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
- 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
S17L TgJ mm [ INCH]I REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2_5Qmm2 1 . 83+/-0.05 [ 072+/- 0071 8.1 N N 1 2063961*1 FEED FINGER 58
2. 00mm? 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 8.1 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o1
I 50mm?2 1 684/-0 05 [ 066+/- 00?2] 9 7 - 2|2 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
1. 00mm? 1 .58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 10.9 o A 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3.5 57
-1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
3N - | 1] 1-1976055-5 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
[ 1] -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 18036021 SCR, BHSC RoHS (M8 X ?25) 4
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 [-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i A ERLEEE >R, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -1 2|7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A *WARNING -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 2472, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 5 [ 2 | 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, WA X 30 25
AN SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ; ; ;7252;12 géé%e SggéERﬁgé?éN ;é
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - ,
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE St T TINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUEZ SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O I 18032071 ARG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR INTHE FIELD. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR e B TR ~
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 5-240641-72 SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T 240833-4 PLATE REAR SHEAR 11
- -] - - - 10
N - | 1] 690495-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1333219-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - ] 1 1-690474-1 BLADE, SLUG I
- ] 1 8-240641-6 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 -2 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
N T 456408-5 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU BT 10 COANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 23NOV20 T [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L GROSS : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN 23INOV2011 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 23NOV20 11 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSTON " Al Jecon fad Teed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T :
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150235 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SME P 3 Ty Y e
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e “FED TYPE

34.87+£0.05 REF
MECHANLTCAL

— 15.64+0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

SO\WSTROKE | 30mm STROKFE

[}

T 2 S UBNECT 0 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEER NG ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 23NOV2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LGROSS @TE TE COHHGCJHV\JW
3‘ e 23NOV20TT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
B DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23NOV20 11 | NAME
mm p%s%[si?m Ocean End Feed
@ D Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pie hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL f\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (C=mm]
PQST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERIAL  |FinisH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150235
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  Jscne o A OFA REV C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150235-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150235-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



